
PROJECT NAME:   Port San Antonio Drainage

PROJECT NUMBER:   23-01633

PROJECT OWNER:   City of San Antonio

DATE:   May 30, 2019

CHANGE ORDER REQ.:   Duct Bank Changes

Change Order Request Form - Summary

Item Description Quantity UM Bid Price Amount
Duct Bank Changes 1.00 LS 135,514.30$    135,514.30$                  

-$                               

-$                               

-$                               

-$                               

-$                               

-$                               

-$                               

135,514.30$                  

Joshua Surface

J3 Company, LLC

Project Manager

TOTAL COST   

Pricing includes additional conduit, excavation, junction box size change based on Pape Dawson plans.



Port San Antonio 1.00                 LS

Cost Type Direct Subtotal
Markup

%
Markup $ $ / UOM

Labor (80% = 55% Burden + 25% Markup) :                     -   80%                    -    $                         -   
Equipment:                     -   15%                    -    $                         -   
Materials:                     -   25%                    -    $                         -   
Subcontracts:      126,530.63 5%          6,326.53  $          132,857.16 
Supplies:                     -   25%                    -    $                         -   

2%          2,657.14  $              2,657.14 
PS Duct Bank Changes at Berman and General Hu      126,530.63          8,983.67  $          135,514.30 

Description Crew Qty UOM Task Qty UOM $ / UOM Extended $

 Dur (days)  =                             -   
per shift  $ / UOM  =                             -   

Subtotal = -$                       
ea hrs                             -   
ea hrs                             -   

Subtotal = -$                       
ea hrs                             -   
ea hrs                             -   

Subtotal = -$                       
lf                             -   
lf                             -   

Subtotal = 126,530.63$           
SAECO                 1.00 LS        126,530.63              126,530.63 

                            -   
Subtotal = -$                       

uom                             -   
uom                             -   

126,530.63$          

May 30, 2019 Bid Item Qty  =

CPS Duct Bank Changes at Berman and General Hudnell

Cost Type & Markup Summary

Subtotal
Cost Type

 $                                   -   
 $                                   -   
 $                                   -   
 $                    132,857.16 

Labor

 $                                   -   
Bond:  $                        2,657.14 

 $                    135,514.30 

CPS Duct System Changes
Task Qty  =
Prod Rate  =

Equipment

Material

Subcontract

Supplies

CPS Duct System Changes - Direct Cost Subtotal = 

Change Order Form 1 of 3



 

SAECO ELECTRIC & UTILITY,. 
Regulated by the Texas Dept. of Licensing & Regulation 
P.O. Box 12157 Austin, Texas 78711  
Website: www.licensing.state.tx.us/complaints 
1-800-830-9202 / 1-512-463-6599 

TECL # 19078 
P.O. Box 841 
Helotes, Texas  78023 

Phone: 210-695-4526 
Fax: 210-695-2516 
 

Port SA Lift Station Electric 
2 PAGES 

 
Date: 05/30/19                     

To: Joshua Surface 

Company:  

Fax:  

 
From: Tony Hildebrand 

Company: SAECO ELECTRIC & UTILITY LTD. 

Phone: 210-695-4526    

Fax: 210-695-2516 

 
 
INCLUSIONS: (per original proposal dated October 2018) 
 

1. Electrical Installation strictly per plan sheets 272,273,274,275,276,277,278 & 279 
2. Trench, Conduit and Backfill per plans 
3. Removal of existing wire or cables as required 
 
 

EXCLUSIONS: (per original proposal dated October 2018) 
 

1. Energy Utility Company construction charges or accounts 
2. Work not shown on plans sheets provided 
3. Bond or Taxes 
4. Any warranty or guarantee or test failures of used equipment 
5. Pumps, Pump Motors, Plumbing or Mechanical Work 
6. Any SCADA work or other communication work or equipment  
7. Pump start up or coordination 
8. Hauling spoils off site 
9. Cutting or patching existing structures or surfaces 
10. Housekeeping Concrete Pads or rip rap 
11. Removal of Existing Underground Duct Bank or Structures 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.licensing.state.tx.us/complaints


 

SAECO ELECTRIC & UTILITY,. 
Regulated by the Texas Dept. of Licensing & Regulation 
P.O. Box 12157 Austin, Texas 78711  
Website: www.licensing.state.tx.us/complaints 
1-800-830-9202 / 1-512-463-6599 

TECL # 19078 
P.O. Box 841 
Helotes, Texas  78023 

Phone: 210-695-4526 
Fax: 210-695-2516 
 

 
 
 

     
Original Contract     $331,403.22 
 
Revised Proposed Contract for Duct Bank Changes per Pape Dawson Drawings   $457,933.85 
 
All original 2way 4” and 4way 4” CPS Duct changed to 9 way 4” Duct 
And CPS Manholes change from 7x7 to 8x8.  
 
Net CPS Duct System Changes   $126,530.63 
 
No other proposed changes reflected 
No sales tax on materials reflected – if applicable 
Quantities Based on revised plans per Pape Dawson 
 
 
 
 

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING ASSUMPTIONS: 
 
1. SAECO Electric & Utility Ltd. shall be responsible for loss or damage resulting from its negligent acts and/or omissions.  Should 

loss or damage result from the joint negligence of SAECO and owner, each party shall be responsible for its proportionate share of 
negligence involved. 

 
2. SAECO shall not be responsible for any special, indirect, incidental or consequential loss or damage. 
 
3. SAECO will be responsible for only those hazardous substances that it brings to a jobsite for its use in the work.  Owner shall be 

responsible for any hazardous substances existing at the jobsite prior to and after completion of the work. 
 
 
  

http://www.licensing.state.tx.us/complaints

	PRN Cover Sheet
	Change Order Form
	Port SA Drng Channel L.S.  Revised 5-30-19

